


MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

Board Session Agenda Review Form 

Meeting date: 12/1/2021

Department: Sheriff's Office
Agenda Planning Date: 11/24/2021 Time required:

Contact: Camille Brignon Phone: 503-589-3261

  Audio/Visual aids NA

 Department Head Signature:

       TITLE
2021 - 2023 State of Oregon _ Family Sentencing Alternative Pilot (FSAP) Program # 6223

Issue, Description & 

Background

Section 1, Chapter 830, Oregon Laws 2015, as amended by House Bill 3078 of the 2017 legislative 

session, FSAP authorizes the Department of Corrections to provide grants to Counties for programs 

designed to divert qualified offenders with custody of a minor child from prison to probation to keep 

families intact. 

Financial Impacts:
21-23 Incoming funds $515,104.00

Impacts to Department 

& External Agencies 
 $ 257,552.00  each year of the biennium for these services

Options for 

Consideration:

1. Approve  

2. Deny  

3. Take no action at this time

Recommendation:
Approve   

List of attachments:
Contract Review Sheet, BOC agenda review form, Original IGA

Presenter:
Commander Kevin Karvandi

 Copies of completed paperwork sent to the following:  (Include names and e-mail addresses.)

Copies to: Camille Brignon; cbrignon@co.marion.or.us       

Kevin Karvandi, kkarvandi@co.marion.or.us 























INTERCOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT # 6223 
BETWEEN THE STATE OF OREGON AND MARION COUNTY 

(“Agreement”) 
 

 

 

Additional Marion County Signatures 
 
 
 
 
___________________________________________________ 
Marion County Contracts & Procurement  Date 
 
 
___________________________________________________ 
Marion County Legal Counsel   Date 
 
 
____________________________________________________ 
Chief Administrative Officer    Date 
 
 
 
 
 
 
_______________________________________________________ 
Chair       Date 
 
 
_______________________________________________________ 
Commissioner      Date 
 
 
________________________________________________________ 
Commissioner      Date 










































	Contract Review Sheet.pdf print
	BdSess_AgendaReview_2015_add.features2018.pdf_ signed by SO
	6223 Request for Retraoactive Approval -.pdf_ signed by SO
	6223 Marion County FSAP Final_1.pdf_ signed_w_attachment_

