
 

1 

 
 

 

   `  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, February 2, 2022 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

PRESENTATION 

1. Travel Salem quarterly report. –Angie Onyewuchi, President and Chief Executive Officer, 

Travel Salem 

 

 

CONSENT 

PUBLIC WORKS 

2. Receive notice of hearings officer’s decision approving Zone Change (ZC) Case #21-010/ 

Landon Hatton. 

 

3. Receive notice of hearings officer’s decision approving Administrative Review (AR)  

Case #21-030/Debra Gierloff and David Quillin  

 

TAX OFFICE 

4. Approve an order for a property tax refund in the amount of $15,083.47 for Jet Industries, 

Inc. 

 

 

ACTION 

PUBLIC WORKS 

5. Consider approval of Amendment #3 to the Engineering and Related Services  

Contract with DOWL, LLC to add $315,737 for a new contract total of $948,822 to  

provide construction contract administration and construction engineering and inspection 

services for the River Road South: Willamette River, Independence, Bridge Project through 

June 30, 2022. –Ryan Crowther  

 

 

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 



 

2 

 
 

 

 

SHERIFF’S OFFICE 

6. Consider approval of Amendment #1 to the Contract for Services with the Mid-Willamette 

Valley Community Action Agency to add $70,000 for a new contract total of $270,000 to 

provide support services to community corrections clients through the DeMuniz Resource 

Center through June 30, 2023.  –Commander Kevin Karvandi     

 

7. Consider approval of the Contract for Services with Pathfinder of Oregon, dba, The 

Pathfinder Network in the amount of $259,752 to provide mentoring assistance for justice 

involved individuals participating in the Peer Support Program through June 30, 2023. –

Commander Kevin Karvandi, Marion County Sheriff’s Office and Leticia Longoria-Navarro, 

Executive Director, The Pathfinder Network    

 

    

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

 

None. 

 

 
 

 

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, 
call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de 
interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-
588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet 
at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

